Scottish Summer Championships Male 50 Freestyle 14/14

Rank
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Member
1170635
1188307
1200431
1123427
1261628

90017482
1129103
1183544
1240658

949906
1150737
1222875

950180
1140510

743734
1149249
1129899

871650
1167995
1171222

951683

Name

Hamish McFarlane
James McGregor

Jake Kirkham

Alexander Mackinnon

Archie Dickson
Liam Marshall

Craig Macdonald

Jamie Littlefield

Cameron Creaney
Sam William Moore
Aidan Ballantyne

Alex Thomson

Cameron Gordon

Louis Pickering
Jon Taylor
Dylan Christie
Harris Harley
Eric Davey
James Coull

Murray Pritchard

Alasdair Findlay

Ranked Club
West Dunbart
Perth City
Grangemouth
Co Glasgow
Co Glasgow
StirlingSwim
West Dunbart
Warrender Ba
Cumbernauld
Sth Ayrshire
Haddington
Warrender Ba
Dumfries
Thurso

Cults Otters
Bo'ness

St Thomas
Dun City Aqu
Westhill
Perth City
Alloa

Scottish Summer Championships Male 100 Freestyle 14/14

Rank

1
2
3
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Member

1100957
930076
1200431
1188307
1170635
932797
1150737
871650
1198712
1183544
1261628
950180
1129103
1222875
1151592
1240658
949906
1195741
1140510
90017482
1149249

Name

Tony Anderson
Cameron Travis
Jake Kirkham

James McGregor
Hamish McFarlane
Matthew Garrity
Aidan Ballantyne

Eric Davey
Leon Campbell
Jamie Littlefield
Archie Dickson

Cameron Gordon
Craig Macdonald

Alex Thomson
Ben Galloway

Cameron Creaney
Sam William Moore
Ben Montgomery

Louis Pickering
Liam Marshall
Dylan Christie

Ranked Club
Co Glasgow
Bridge O Don
Grangemouth
Perth City
West Dunbart
Inverclyde
Haddington
Dun City Aqu
StirlingSwim
Warrender Ba
Co Glasgow
Dumfries
West Dunbart
Warrender Ba
Ren 96
Cumbernauld
Sth Ayrshire
Carnegie
Thurso
StirlingSwim
Bo'ness

Scottish Summer Championships Male 200 Freestyle 14/14

Rank

Member

Name

Ranked Club

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age

Time

26.15

26.7

26.8
27.36
27.49
27.58
27.64

27.7
27.78

27.9
28.07
28.09
28.26
28.44
28.47
28.49
28.51
28.52
28.54

28.6
28.67

Time
57.31
57.5
57.88
58.08
58.65
59.18
59.8
59.89
59.92
1:00.19
1:00.21
1:00.30
1:00.51
1:00.80
1:00.98
1:01.30
1:01.34
1:02.12
1:02.39
1:02.42
1:02.49

Time



Scottish Summer Championships Male 400 Freestyle 14/14

Rank

Scottish Summer Championships Male 800 Freestyle 14/14

Rank
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10
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13
14
15
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1188307
895627
1100957
930076
1200431
871650
932797
1160818
1261628
1198712
949906
743734
90017482
1129109
1150737
1222875
743732
1240658
1172699
1129103
1158102
1149247

Member
871650
930076
1160818
1200431
1100957

932797
1198712
1129109
1222875
1261628

895627
1158102

949906
1185676
1150737

743734
1149247

Member
871650
932797

1200431
1160818
1100957

James McGregor
Ruairi McKinnon
Tony Anderson
Cameron Travis
Jake Kirkham
Eric Davey
Matthew Garrity
Euan Houston
Archie Dickson
Leon Campbell
Sam William Moore
Jon Taylor

Liam Marshall
Luke Porteous
Aidan Ballantyne
Alex Thomson
Sam Taylor
Cameron Creaney
Ross Strachan
Craig Macdonald
Brodie Hood
Liam Murphy

Name

Eric Davey
Cameron Travis
Euan Houston
Jake Kirkham
Tony Anderson
Matthew Garrity
Leon Campbell
Luke Porteous
Alex Thomson
Archie Dickson
Ruairi McKinnon
Brodie Hood
Sam William Moore
Gregor Young
Aidan Ballantyne
Jon Taylor

Liam Murphy

Name

Eric Davey
Matthew Garrity
Jake Kirkham
Euan Houston
Tony Anderson

Perth City
Milngavie &B
Co Glasgow
Bridge O Don
Grangemouth
Dun City Aqu
Inverclyde
Ren 96

Co Glasgow
StirlingSwim
Sth Ayrshire
Cults Otters
StirlingSwim
Musselburgh
Haddington
Warrender Ba
Cults Otters
Cumbernauld
Bridge O Don
West Dunbart
Ren 96
Bo'ness

Ranked Club
Dun City Aqu
Bridge O Don
Ren 96
Grangemouth
Co Glasgow
Inverclyde
StirlingSwim
Musselburgh
Warrender Ba
Co Glasgow
Milngavie &B
Ren 96

Sth Ayrshire
Falkirk
Haddington
Cults Otters
Bo'ness

Ranked Club
Dun City Aqu
Inverclyde
Grangemouth
Ren 96

Co Glasgow

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14

2:06.13
2:07.17
2:07.21
2:07.61
2:07.87
2:09.54
2:10.40
2:10.66
2:10.86
2:12.52
2:12.59
2:12.76
2:13.17
2:13.23
2:13.31
2:13.36
2:14.35
2:15.19
2:15.45
2:15.59
2:16.04
2:16.36

Time

4:30.78
4:30.89
4:31.84
4:35.07
4:36.10
4:36.61
4:37.06
4:37.54
4:38.70
4:39.72
4:40.54
4:41.84
4:41.85
4:42.36
4:42.88
4:43.00
4:43.00

Time

9:19.45
9:21.39
9:21.64
9:22.11
9:33.72
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10

1158102
1185837
930076
946307
1129899
1171222

Brodie Hood
Jude Ralston
Cameron Travis
Ethan Sutherland
Harris Harley
Murray Pritchard

Ren 96

Ren 96
Bridge O Don
Westhill

St Thomas
Perth City

Scottish Summer Championships Male 1500 Freestyle 14/14

Rank

1
2
3
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Member
930076
932797
871650
1160818
1222875
1158102
1129109
1155344
1198712

946307
1170768

Name

Cameron Travis
Matthew Garrity
Eric Davey

Euan Houston
Alex Thomson
Brodie Hood
Luke Porteous
Lucas Grieve
Leon Campbell
Ethan Sutherland
Struan Macfarlane

Ranked Club
Bridge O Don
Inverclyde
Dun City Aqu
Ren 96
Warrender Ba
Ren 96
Musselburgh
Grangemouth
StirlingSwim
Westhill
StirlingSwim

Scottish Summer Championships Male 50 Breaststroke 14/14

Rank

Scottish Summer Championships Male 100 Breaststroke 14/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

P WN R

Member

932797
1198712
1171222
1151592
1249079

849793
1172691
1101456

951683

974833
1266689
1167997

828283
1101380
1170967
1170635
1150737

949906
1266688
1254423

Member
1100957
1198712
1149247

828283

Name

Matthew Garrity
Leon Campbell
Murray Pritchard
Ben Galloway
Jack Jardine

Olek Smith

James Fraser
Kieran Brechenser
Alasdair Findlay
Elliot Sinclair
Andrew Croll
Thomas Christie
Sam Harrison
Brandan Aitchison
Jamie Quantrill
Hamish McFarlane
Aidan Ballantyne
Sam William Moore
Innes Croll

Finn Bremner

Name

Tony Anderson
Leon Campbell
Liam Murphy
Sam Harrison

Ranked Club
Inverclyde
StirlingSwim
Perth City
Ren 96

West Dunbart
Grangemouth
Bridge O Don
Aberdeen Dol
Alloa
Dumfries

Dun City Aqu
Westhill

Incas

Buckie

Alford Otter
West Dunbart
Haddington
Sth Ayrshire
Dun City Aqu
Warrender Ba

Ranked Club
Co Glasgow
StirlingSwim
Bo'ness
Incas

14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14

9:37.37
9:52.70
9:53.84
10:06.06
10:15.82
10:25.85

Time

17:50.52
17:55.26
17:55.74
18:00.85
18:05.57
18:20.07
18:27.56
18:51.31
19:05.52
19:11.93
19:20.00

Time
33.16
33.62
33.76
33.87
34.19
34.36

34.9
35.11
35.11
35.15
35.18
35.42

35.5
35.67
35.76
35.79
35.89
35.91
35.95
36.22

Time

1:13.89
1:14.09
1:14.58
1:14.59



Scottish Summer Championships Male 200 Breaststroke 14/14

Rank

5 974833
6 1151592
6 1188307
7 1249079
8 1243913
9 849793
10 1150737
11 871650
12 1171222
13 1101456
14 1101380
15 1172691
16 1167997
17 1142278
18 1150179
19 1266689
20 1266688

Member
1183544
1149247
1100957

974833
1151592
1188307
1172691
1249079

828283
1254423
1150737

849793

871650
1167997
1155344
1150179
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Elliot Sinclair

Ben Galloway
James McGregor
Jack Jardine

Luke Charles

Olek Smith

Aidan Ballantyne
Eric Davey
Murray Pritchard
Kieran Brechenser
Brandan Aitchison
James Fraser
Thomas Christie
Cameron Neilson
Oliver De Beaux
Andrew Croll
Innes Croll

Name

Jamie Littlefield
Liam Murphy
Tony Anderson
Elliot Sinclair
Ben Galloway
James McGregor
James Fraser
Jack Jardine

Sam Harrison
Finn Bremner
Aidan Ballantyne
Olek Smith

Eric Davey
Thomas Christie
Lucas Grieve
Oliver De Beaux

Dumfries

Ren 96

Perth City
West Dunbart
Banchory
Grangemouth
Haddington
Dun City Aqu
Perth City
Aberdeen Dol
Buckie

Bridge O Don
Westhill
Cumbernauld
Millfield

Dun City Aqu
Dun City Aqu

Ranked Club
Warrender Ba
Bo'ness

Co Glasgow
Dumfries

Ren 96

Perth City
Bridge O Don
West Dunbart
Incas
Warrender Ba
Haddington
Grangemouth
Dun City Aqu
Westhill
Grangemouth
Millfield

Scottish Summer Championships Male 50 Butterfly 14/14

Rank

Member
1 1170635
2 1240658
3 895627
4 90017482
5 1200431
1195741
1100957
1129899
1129717
10 871650
11 1261628

O 00 N O

Name

Hamish McFarlane
Cameron Creaney
Ruairi McKinnon
Liam Marshall
Jake Kirkham

Ben Montgomery
Tony Anderson
Harris Harley
Calum Rose

Eric Davey

Archie Dickson

Ranked Club
West Dunbart
Cumbernauld
Milngavie &B
StirlingSwim
Grangemouth
Carnegie

Co Glasgow
St Thomas
Warrender Ba
Dun City Aqu
Co Glasgow

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

1:14.66
1:16.66
1:16.98
1:17.35
1:17.40
1:17.90
1:18.07
1:18.66
1:18.83
1:19.24
1:19.46
1:19.51
1:19.58
1:19.76
1:19.83
1:20.25
1:20.40

Time

2:38.70
2:39.26
2:39.98
2:41.23
2:43.38
2:45.06
2:46.19
2:47.93
2:47.94
2:48.22
2:49.40
2:49.68
2:50.16
2:50.98
2:51.72
2:51.93

Time
28.42
28.63
29.01
29.05
29.27

29.5
29.66
29.9
30.01
30.26
30.48



12 951683
13 1222875
14 1101456
15 1183544

811585
17 1151592
18 849793
19 974833
19 1260148
20 937626

Alasdair Findlay
Alex Thomson
Kieran Brechenser
Jamie Littlefield
Euan Dunse

Ben Galloway
Olek Smith

Elliot Sinclair
Darragh Siggins
Euan Moffat

Alloa
Warrender Ba
Aberdeen Dol
Warrender Ba
Livingston
Ren 96
Grangemouth
Dumfries
Cults Otters
Bathgate

Scottish Summer Championships Male 100 Butterfly 14/14

Rank

Member

1 974833

2 930076

3 1240658

4 90017482

5 932797

6 1195741

7 811585

8 871650

9 1129717

10 1170635
11 849793
12 1101456
13 924462
13 1160818
14 895627
15 1129899
16 937626
17 1115716
18 743734
19 1149247
20 1172699

Name

Elliot Sinclair
Cameron Travis
Cameron Creaney
Liam Marshall
Matthew Garrity
Ben Montgomery
Euan Dunse

Eric Davey

Calum Rose
Hamish McFarlane
Olek Smith

Kieran Brechenser
Sam Glass

Euan Houston
Ruairi McKinnon
Harris Harley
Euan Moffat
Logan Ward

Jon Taylor

Liam Murphy
Ross Strachan

Ranked Club
Dumfries
Bridge O Don
Cumbernauld
StirlingSwim
Inverclyde
Carnegie
Livingston
Dun City Aqu
Warrender Ba
West Dunbart
Grangemouth
Aberdeen Dol
Warrender Ba
Ren 96
Milngavie &B
St Thomas
Bathgate
Aberdeen Dol
Cults Otters
Bo'ness
Bridge O Don

Scottish Summer Championships Male 200 Butterfly 14/14

Rank

Member
1 974833
2 1200431
3 811585
4 743734
5 1129717
6 743732
6 1160818
7 937626
8 1115716
9 1172699
10 1195741
11 1101456
12 1261628

Name

Elliot Sinclair
Jake Kirkham
Euan Dunse

Jon Taylor

Calum Rose

Sam Taylor

Euan Houston
Euan Moffat
Logan Ward

Ross Strachan
Ben Montgomery
Kieran Brechenser
Archie Dickson

Ranked Club
Dumfries
Grangemouth
Livingston
Cults Otters
Warrender Ba
Cults Otters
Ren 96
Bathgate
Aberdeen Dol
Bridge O Don
Carnegie
Aberdeen Dol
Co Glasgow

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

30.52
30.54
30.57
30.68
30.68
30.85

30.9
30.91
30.94
30.96

Time

1:04.05
1:04.09
1.05.57
1:05.74
1:06.09
1:06.15
1:07.56
1:07.65
1:07.68
1:07.99
1:08.05
1:08.06
1:08.28
1:08.58
1:09.02
1:09.05
1:09.08
1:09.51
1:09.79
1:10.14
1:10.22

Time

2:22.07
2:24.03
2:28.67
2:29.94
2:30.06
2:30.35
2:33.28
2:34.84
2:35.36
2:35.53
2:35.96
2:38.91
2:40.72



13 1150737
14 1254423
15 950180

Aidan Ballantyne
Finn Bremner
Cameron Gordon

Haddington
Warrender Ba
Dumfries

Scottish Summer Championships Male 50 Backstroke 14/14

Rank

Member
1200431

924462
1198718

895627
1129103

811585
1260148
1170635
1198712
1222875
1160818
1129899

932797
1167995
1172699
1252638
1227033
1129109
1123427
1115716
19 1129717
20 90017482

O VWO NOOO UL b WN P

PR R R R R R R R
0O NOU A WNREO

Name

Jake Kirkham
Sam Glass
Calum Dunn
Ruairi McKinnon
Craig Macdonald
Euan Dunse
Darragh Siggins
Hamish McFarlane
Leon Campbell
Alex Thomson
Euan Houston
Harris Harley
Matthew Garrity
James Coull
Ross Strachan
Freddie Fuller
Roan Murray
Luke Porteous

Alexander Mackinnon

Logan Ward
Calum Rose
Liam Marshall

Ranked Club
Grangemouth
Warrender Ba
Sth Ayrshire
Milngavie &B
West Dunbart
Livingston
Cults Otters
West Dunbart
StirlingSwim
Warrender Ba
Ren 96

St Thomas
Inverclyde
Westhill
Bridge O Don
Warrender Ba
Midlothian
Musselburgh
Co Glasgow
Aberdeen Dol
Warrender Ba
StirlingSwim

Scottish Summer Championships Male 100 Backstroke 14/14

Rank

Member
1 1200431
2 924462
2 1188307
3 1198712
4 1198718
4 1160818
5 811585
6 895627
7 1172699
8 1155344
9 1129109
10 1129103
11 1222875
12 1169880
13 1252638

1149249
15 1129899
16 1227033
17 1167995

Name

Jake Kirkham
Sam Glass
James McGregor
Leon Campbell
Calum Dunn
Euan Houston
Euan Dunse
Ruairi McKinnon
Ross Strachan
Lucas Grieve
Luke Porteous
Craig Macdonald
Alex Thomson
Cameron Palmer
Freddie Fuller
Dylan Christie
Harris Harley
Roan Murray
James Coull

Ranked Club
Grangemouth
Warrender Ba
Perth City
StirlingSwim
Sth Ayrshire
Ren 96
Livingston
Milngavie &B
Bridge O Don
Grangemouth
Musselburgh
West Dunbart
Warrender Ba
Bellshill
Warrender Ba
Bo'ness

St Thomas
Midlothian
Westhill

14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

2:43.57
2:44.35
2:47.48

Time
30.32
30.33
31.46
31.55
31.69
32.08
32.22
32.23
32.27
32.33
32.37
32.51
32.52
32.79
32.95
33.16
33.22
33.46
33.54
33.73
33.81
33.82

Time

1:04.60
1:04.91
1:05.29
1:07.23
1:07.64
1:08.19
1:08.41
1:09.57
1:09.69
1:09.82
1:09.86
1:10.18
1:10.28
1:11.74
1:11.78
1:11.78
1:11.82
1:11.96
1:11.98



18
19
19
20

1171222
803473
1260148

949906 Sam William Moore

Murray Pritchard
Ethan Donald
Darragh Siggins

Perth City
Westhill
Cults Otters
Sth Ayrshire

Scottish Summer Championships Male 200 Backstroke 14/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
8
9

10
11
12
13
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Member

930076
1200431

924462

811585
1155344
1198718
1198712
1129109
1160818
1172699
1222875
1169880
1227033
1129103
1260148
1167995
1149247

871650
1149249

743732
1129899
1123427

Name
Cameron Travis
Jake Kirkham
Sam Glass

Euan Dunse
Lucas Grieve
Calum Dunn
Leon Campbell
Luke Porteous
Euan Houston
Ross Strachan
Alex Thomson
Cameron Palmer
Roan Murray
Craig Macdonald
Darragh Siggins
James Coull
Liam Murphy
Eric Davey
Dylan Christie
Sam Taylor
Harris Harley

Alexander Mackinnon

Ranked Club
Bridge O Don
Grangemouth
Warrender Ba
Livingston
Grangemouth
Sth Ayrshire
StirlingSwim
Musselburgh
Ren 96

Bridge O Don
Warrender Ba
Bellshill
Midlothian
West Dunbart
Cults Otters
Westhill
Bo'ness

Dun City Aqu
Bo'ness

Cults Otters
St Thomas

Co Glasgow

14
14
14
14

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Scottish Summer Championships Male 200 Individual Medley 14/14

Rank
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Member
1200431
1100957

930076
932797
1198712
871650
1240658
1149247
1150737
895627
1155344
743734
974833
743732
924462

90017482
1183544
1129109

Name

Jake Kirkham
Tony Anderson
Cameron Travis
Matthew Garrity
Leon Campbell
Eric Davey
Cameron Creaney
Liam Murphy
Aidan Ballantyne
Ruairi McKinnon
Lucas Grieve

Jon Taylor

Elliot Sinclair
Sam Taylor

Sam Glass

Liam Marshall
Jamie Littlefield
Luke Porteous

Ranked Club
Grangemouth
Co Glasgow
Bridge O Don
Inverclyde
StirlingSwim
Dun City Aqu
Cumbernauld
Bo'ness
Haddington
Milngavie &B
Grangemouth
Cults Otters
Dumfries
Cults Otters
Warrender Ba
StirlingSwim
Warrender Ba
Musselburgh

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

1:12.79
1:13.35
1:13.59
1:13.66

Time

2:20.19
2:20.98
2:21.83
2:24.75
2:26.44
2:26.60
2:27.59
2:28.91
2:29.98
2:31.47
2:31.51
2:32.57
2:33.37
2:33.39
2:33.65
2:34.40
2:34.43
2:34.58
2:34.61
2:35.08
2:36.16
2:36.17

Time

2:21.27
2:22.80
2:23.47
2:23.63
2:25.35
2:26.80
2:28.37
2:28.59
2:29.20
2:30.27
2:30.40
2:30.47
2:30.90
2:30.99
2:31.58
2:31.72
2:32.86
2:32.90



19 1170635 Hamish McFarlane
949906 Sam William Moore

20

West Dunbart
Sth Ayrshire

14
14

Scottish Summer Championships Male 400 Individual Medley 14/14

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Member
1200431
1198712

932797
930076
1100957
974833
1155344
743734
924462
1129109
1150737
1149247
1222875
828283
1254423

Name

Jake Kirkham
Leon Campbell
Matthew Garrity
Cameron Travis
Tony Anderson
Elliot Sinclair
Lucas Grieve

Jon Taylor

Sam Glass

Luke Porteous
Aidan Ballantyne
Liam Murphy
Alex Thomson
Sam Harrison
Finn Bremner

Ranked Club
Grangemouth
StirlingSwim
Inverclyde
Bridge O Don
Co Glasgow
Dumfries
Grangemouth
Cults Otters
Warrender Ba
Musselburgh
Haddington
Bo'ness
Warrender Ba
Incas
Warrender Ba

Age
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

2:32.93
2:33.85

Time

5:03.26
5:04.95
5:07.85
5:10.67
5:13.42
5:14.34
5:16.84
5:17.83
5:18.58
5:19.35
5:20.14
5:21.46
5:26.35
5:27.08
5:28.45



